New Product Announcement
Datamate T-Contact
Female Power Contact for 2mm Pitch
Pushing the boundaries on signal possibilities
Features and Benefits
Up to 8.5A per contact
Allows for increased current capacity on a
2mm pitch system improving the Datamate

Pushing the boundaries on signal possibilities
How to Order
T-Contact sold in 100 pcs per bag
Additional Literature
Product Training Module >>
Patent Pending
Specifications
 Electrical  Mechanical & Environmental  Physical
Current Rating
8.5A max individual
(at 25°C ambient,
4A max when all
contacts electrically
loaded
No. of Operations 1000 Packaging
(contact) 100 per bag
Working Voltage 800V AC/DC Insertion Force 4N per contact Housing 30% GF PPS, UL94V-0, black
Maximum Voltage 1200V AC/DC Withdrawal Force 0.8N per contact Contacts Beryllium Copper,
Gold over nickel finish
Contact Resistance 25mΩ Max Operating
Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C Jackscrews,
Circlips Stainless steel
Insulation
Resistance 106MΩ Vibration 40G for 6 hours,
2 hours per axis
Shock 100G for 6ms
Housings M80  -  4  -  XX  -  XX  -  98
SERIES CODE NO. OF CONTACT POSITIONS
04 to 50 (Even numbers only)
JACKSCREW FIXING STYLE
13 Hexagon Slotted jackscrews
14 2mm A/F Hex socket jackscrews
15 Reverse fix jackscrews with 3.5mm panel mount stud
17 Guide pin with 5mm panel mount stud
18 101Lok quarter-turn fixings
Panel Mount Nuts
M80-2130000B M80-2430000B
ORDER CODE
M80-2060005